LASU/CIPPR/1780 19™ DECEMBER, 2016

PREAMBLE

INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from suitably qualified candidates for the following
vacant Academic and Non-Academic positions in the Lagos State University,

Ojo.

ACADEMIC POSITIONS

[1]

FACULTY OF ARTS

(A.) DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

Associate Professor - CONUASS 06

In the areas of:

a) Logic [Mathematical, Symbolic] OR;

b) Philosophy of the Natural Sciences [Physics, Chemistry and
Biology] OR;

c) Philosophy of Medicine OR;

d) Philosophy of Mathematics OR;

e) Epistemology OR;

f) Metaphysics

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE FOR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D in relevant fields; with at least
eight (8) years Post-Doctoral qualification experience in
teaching/research in a University. Candidate MUST have
published in reputable local and international journals. There
should be evidence of administrative experience and academic
leadership.

(B.) DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Assistant Lecturer [Literature] - CONUASS 02
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Masters Degree in English with
evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST qualify for Ph.D and MUST
have enrolled in such programme with considerable evidence of
progress.



(C.) DEPARTMENT OF THEATRE ARTS AND MUSIC

Assistant Lecturer — [MUSIC UNIT] CONUASS 02
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Master’'s Degree in Music with
evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST qualify for Ph.D and MUST
have enrolled in such programme with considerable evidence of
progress.

[2] FACULTY OF EDUCATION

(A.) DEPARTMENT OF LANGUAGE, ARTS AND SOCIAL SCIENCE
EDUCATION

Assistant Lecturer - (Economics Education) - CONUASS 02
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Master’'s Degree in Economics
Education with evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST qualify for Ph.D and MUST
have enrolled in such programme with considerable evidence of
progress.

(B) DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT

Lecturer | [Accounting Education] - CONUASS 04
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D in Accounting Education/ relevant
discipline with at least three (3) years Post-Doctoral qualification
experience in teaching/research in a University. Candidate MUST
have reasonable scholarly publications in reputable journals.

Lecturer Il (Accounting Education) - CONUASS 03

Candidate seeking appointment as Lecturer Il (Accounting
Education) MUST possess Ph.D in Accounting Education/relevant
discipline  with  evidence of teaching and research



potential/experience. Scholarly publications will enhance the
prospects of candidates.

(C) DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL AND HEALTH EDUCATION

Lecturer | [Health Education Unit] - CONUASS 04
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D in Health Education with at least
three (3) years Post-Doctoral qualification experience in
teaching/research in a University. Candidate MUST have
reasonable scholarly publications in reputable journals.

Lecturer Il (Health Education Unit) - CONUASS 03

Candidate MUST possess Ph.D in Health Education with evidence
of teaching and research potential/experience. Scholarly
publications will enhance the prospects of candidate.

[3] FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

(A.)

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING
Associate Professor - CONUASS 06
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D with specialization in Electronic,
Computer, Communication or Instrumentation and Control
Engineering; with at least eight (8) vyears Post-Doctoral
qualification experience in teaching/research in a University.
Candidate MUST have published in reputable local and
international journals. There should be evidence of administrative
experience and academic leadership.

Senior Lecturer - CONUASS 05
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D with specialization in Electronic,
Computer, Communication or Instrumentation and Control
Engineering; with at least Six (6) years Post-Doctoral qualification
experience in teaching/research in a University. Candidate MUST
possess reasonable scholarly publications, administrative



experience, and demonstrate ability to provide academic
leadership.

Lecturer Il - CONUASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D in Electrical/Electronics,
Computer Engineering with evidence of teaching and research
potential/experience. Scholarly publications will enhance the
prospects of candidate.

[4.] FACULTY OF SCIENCE

(A)

(B)

(C)

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
Lecturer Il [Lower Green Plant, Plant Physiology, Plant
Biochemistry] - CONUASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor of Science and Masters of
Science Degrees in Botany with a Ph.D [in Lower Green Plant/ Plant
Physiology or Plant Biochemistry]. Candidate MUST demonstrate
evidence of teaching and research potential/experience. Scholarly
publications will enhance the prospect of candidate.

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

Assistant Lecturer - CONUASS 02
Candidate MUST possess a Master’s Degree in Biochemistry with
evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST have enrolled in relevant
Ph.D programme with considerable evidence of progress.

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
Lecturer | - CONUASS 04

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D in Computer Science with
specialization in Computer Architecture or Data Communication.
The candidate MUST have at least three (3) years Post-Doctoral
qualification experience in teaching/research in a University.
Candidate MUST have reasonable scholarly publications in
reputable journals.

Lecturer Il - CONUASS 03
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE



(D)

(E)

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor of Science, Masters of
Science and Ph.D Degrees in Computer Science. Candidate MUST
demonstrate evidence of  teaching and research
potential/experience. Scholarly publications will enhance the
prospects of candidate.

Assistant Lecturer - CONUASS 02
Candidate MUST possess a Master’s Degree in Computer Science
with evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST have enrolled in relevant
Ph.D programme with considerable evidence of progress.

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Assistant Lecturer - CONUASS 02
Candidate MUST possess a Master’s Degree in Mathematics with
evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST have enrolled in relevant
Ph.D programme with considerable evidence of progress.

DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY
i. Lecturer Il - CONUASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor of Science, Masters of
Science and Ph.D Degrees in Microbiology. Candidate MUST
demonstrate evidence of teaching and research
potential/experience. Scholarly publications will enhance the
prospects of candidate.

ii. Assistant Lecturer - CONUASS 02

Candidate MUST possess a Master’s Degree in Microbiology with
evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST have enrolled in relevant

Ph.D programme with considerable evidence of progress.

[5.] SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURE - EPE CAMPUS

Lecturer Il [Agronomy/Crop Production] - CONUASS 03
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D in Agronomy/Crop Production
with evidence of teaching and research potential/experience.
Possession of scholarly publications will be an added advantage.



ii.  Assistant Lecturer [Agricultural Extension] - CONUASS 02
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE
Candidate MUST possess a Master’s Degree in relevant field with
evidence of considerable teaching and research
potential/experience. Candidate MUST have enrolled in relevant
Ph.D programme with considerable evidence of progress.

[6] FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES
(A) DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY
i. Lecturer Il - CONUASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D Degree in Project Management
Technology/relevant discipline. Candidate MUST demonstrate
evidence of teaching and research potential/experience. Scholarly
publications will enhance the prospects of candidate.

(B) DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

i. Senior Lecturer - CONUASS 05
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D in Insurance with at least six (6)
years Post-Doctoral qualification experience in teaching/research
in a University. Candidate MUST possess reasonable scholarly
publications, administrative experience, and demonstrate ability
to provide academic leadership.

[7] FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
(A) DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE
i. Lecturer Il - CONUASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D Degree in Political Science.
Candidate MUST demonstrate evidence of teaching and research
potential/experience. Scholarly publications will enhance the
prospects of candidate.

ii. Assistant Lecturer - CONUASS 02
Candidate MUST possess a Master’s Degree in Political Science
with evidence of considerable teaching and research



potential/experience. Candidate MUST have enrolled in relevant
Ph.D programme with considerable evidence of progress.

(B) DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY

i. Lecturer Il - CONUASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Ph.D degree in Sociology. Candidate
MUST demonstrate evidence of teaching and research
potential/experience. Scholarly publications will enhance the
prospects of candidate.

[8.] LAGOS STATE UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

[9.]

Librarian | - CONUASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a good honour degree with minimum
higher degree of Masters in Library Science with [3] years cognate
experience. Scholarly publications will enhance the prospects of
candidate.

Librarian Il - CONUASS 02
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE
Candidate MUST possess a good honours degree with Masters
Degree in Library Science. Computer Knowledge is essential.

Librarian —in-Training/Assistant Librarian - CONUASS 01
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE
Candidate MUST possess a good honours degree not below
second class division subject to the applicant showing adequate
aptitude for a career in Librarianship. Computer Knowledge is
essential.

LAGOS STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

FACULTY OF DENTISTRY

(A) DEPARTMENT OF ORAL PATHOLOGY AND ORAL MEDICINE
Lecturer | [Oral Pathology and Oral Medicine] - CONUASS 04

(B) DEPARTMENT OF PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY

i. Lecturer | [Community Dentistry] - CONUASS 04
ii. Lecturer | [Periodontology] - CONUASS 04



(C) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD DENTAL HEALTH

Lecturer | [Paedodontics] - CONUASS 04

(D) DEPARTMENT OF ORAL AND MAXILLOFICIAL SURGERY

Lecturer | - CONUASS 04

FACULTY OF CLINICAL SCIENCES
(A) DEPARTMENT OF NURSING

i
ii.
iii.
iv.
V.
Vi.

Professor — [Nursing] CONUASS 07
Associate Professor — (Nursing) CONUASS 06
Senior Lecturer (Nursing) - CONUASS 05
Lecturer | (Nursing) - CONUASS 04

Lecturer Il (Nursing) — CONUASS 03
Assistant Lecturer (Nursing) — CONUASS 02

QUALIFICATIONS FOR VACANT ACADEMIC POSITIONS IN LAGOS STATE
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, IKEJA

Professor — CONUASS 07
Candidate for the position of a Professor must demonstrate clear
evidence of scholarship through considerable academic publications
in the specialty and as well, have at least ten [10] years Post-
Doctoral/Fellowship [National Post-Doctoral Medical College of
Nigeria, West African Postgraduate Medical College and other
equivalent Fellowship qualifications as applicable to the area of
specialization] experience. In addition to qualifications and
experience in Teaching/Research in a University, candidate should
also have demonstrable capacity to participate in inter/multi-
disciplinary research, ability to provide academic leadership, and
reasonable administrative experience.

Associate Professor - CONUASS 06
Candidate for the position of an Associate Professor must
demonstrate clearly, evidence of scholarship through considerable
academic publications in the specialty; and as well have at least eight
[8] years Post-Doctoral qualification experience in Teaching/Research
in a University. Candidate should have demonstrable capacity to
participate in inter/multidisciplinary research, ability to provide



academic leadership, in addition to reasonable administrative
experience.

Senior Lecturer - CONUASS 05
A good Honours Degree in the area of specialty with a Higher Degree
such as a Doctorate or where applicable, holders of MB.BS Degree
with Fellowship of the National Postgraduate Medical College of

Nigeria, West African Postgraduate Medical College or equivalent
qualification. Must have at least three [3] years of teaching
experience as Lecturer | where applicable or Ph.D with six [6] years
Post-Doctoral qualification experience in teaching/research in the
University. Must have demonstrated research capability through
scholarly publications in reputable journal and must possess
reasonable administrative experience and demonstrate ability to
provide academic leadership.

iv. Lecturer |- CONUASS 04
Candidate MUST possess a good honours degree in the area of
specialty with a Higher degree such as a Doctorate Degree or where
applicable, holders of MB.BS Master’s Degree or Fellowship of the
National Postgraduate Medical College of Nigeria, West African post-
graduate Medical College or equivalent qualifications, where
applicable. Candidate must have at least three [3] years experience as
Lecturer Il where applicable or Ph.D with three years [3] Post-
Doctoral qualification experience in teaching/research in the
University and must have reasonable scholarly publications.

v. LECTURER Il - CONUASS 03
Candidate must possess a Ph.D in relevant field with evidence of
teaching and research/potential experience.

vii.  Assistant Lecturer - CONUASS 02
Candidate MUST possess a Master’s Degree in the area of specialty
[with evidence of considerable teaching and research/ potential
experience.

NON-ACADEMIC POSITIONS
A. REGISTRY
Deputy Registrar [CONUNASS 14]
QUALIFICATION AND EXPERIENCE




Candidate should possess a good honours degree from a recognized
institution plus fourteen [14] years relevant administrative experience in
a tertiary institution. The possession of relevant higher degree or post-
graduate professional qualification in appropriate fields will be added
advantage. Membership of ANUPA or other Professional Association [s]
is required.

B. FACULTY OF ARTS

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH [Technologist Il — English Laboratory] -
CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor of Arts [B.A.] Degree in any
Language discipline plus Diploma in Computer literacy. Candidate MUST
also possess one year post qualification experience.

C. FACULTY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION
[Technologist Il — Science Education Laboratory] - CONUNASS 07
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor of Education [B.Ed.] in Science
Education OR any other relevant Degree in Education with one year
post qualification experience. Diploma in Computer literacy will be an
added advantage.

D. FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING, EPE CAMPUS
[Technologist Il - Mechanical Engineering Laboratory] - CONUNASS
07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor of Engineering [B.Engr.] in
Mechanical Engineering with one year post qualification experience.

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING, EPE
CAMPUS

[Technologist Il — Electronics and Computer Engineering Laboratory]
- CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor of Science/Higher National

Diploma in Electrical/Electronics, Computer Engineering and MUST
be COREN Registered OR Bachelor of Science/Higher National



Diploma in Computer Engineering, CISCO Certified, etc. with one year
post qualification experience.

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL AND POLYMER ENGINEERING, EPE
CAMPUS

[Technologist Il - Chemical and Polymer Engineering Laboratory] -
CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess HND/B.Sc. equivalent in Chemical
Engineering/Polymer Technology with one year post qualification
experience.

E. FACULTY OF SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY [Technologist Il — Botany Laboratory] -
CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess HND in Science Laboratory Technology
from a reputable Polytechnic OR Final Diploma in Laboratory
Technology OR B.Sc. Science Laboratory Technology with one year
post qualification experience.

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY [Technologist Il — Chemistry
Laboratory] - CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess HND [Chemistry Option] OR B.Sc.
Technology from a recognized institution with one year post
qualification experience.

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY
[Technologist 1] — Zoology Laboratory - CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess HND OR B. Tech in Histology, Taxidermy,
Science Laboratory Technology, Environmental Science OR any
other biologically related course from a recognized tertiary
institution with one year post qualification experience.

F. SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURE, EPE CAMPUS



i. Technologists Il — Agricultural Laboratory-CONUNASS 07
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess final Diploma in Science Laboratory
Technology from recognized Universities OR HND in Science
Laboratory from reputable Polytechnics OR B.Sc. Science
Laboratory Technology with AIST/ANIST. Candidate MUST also
possess one year post qualification experience.

G. LAGOS STATE UNIVERSITY LIBRARY
i. Library Officer - CONUNASS 06

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess Diploma in Library Studies or equivalent
Professional Qualification.

ii. Library Assistant - CONUNASS 03

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess WASCE/GCE O’level/SSCE with 5 credits
including English Language.

H. LAGOS STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

i. DEPARTMENT OF ORAL PATHOLOGY AND ORAL MEDICINE
[Technologists Il =Oral Pathology and Oral Medicine Laboratory]
- CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess a Bachelor in Medical Laboratory Science
[BMLS] OR B.Sc./HND in Medical Laboratory Science. Candidate
MUST also possess one year post qualification experience.

ii. DEPARTMENT OF PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY [Periodontology Unit]
Technologist Il - (Dental Therapy) - CONUNASS 07

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE

Candidate MUST possess HND in Dental Therapy with one year
post qualification experience.

METHOD OF APPLICATION



Candidates are required to submit thirty (30) copies of their detailed
application, which should include photocopies of candidates’ credentials [O’
Level Result inclusive] to be presented in the following order:

© 0 N O U A W N e

=
o

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Name in Full with Surname first (BOLDLY WRITTEN)

Place and Date of Birth

State of Origin

Permanent Address

Current Postal Address

Nationality

Marital Status

Number and Ages of Children

Academic/Professional Qualifications (with dates and institutions)
Statement of Experience including full details of former and present
position

Current Research

List of Publications

Other activities outside current employment

Name, Address and Telephone Numbers of three (3) referees
Telephone and E-mail Address (SELF)

Proposed date of availability for duty if appointed.

Candidate should please include three (3) self-addressed envelopes with Fifty
Naira Only (M50: 00) stamp on each. Applicants for the position of Professor,
Associate Professor and other positions should forward their applications with
supporting documents to:

The Registrar

Lagos State University
Badagry Expressway, Ojo
P. M. B. 0001,

Lagos State University
Post Office, Ojo.



Applications for the positions of Senior Lecturer, Lecturer |, Lecturer Il and
Assistant Lecturer in the College of Medicine should be forwarded with
supporting documents to:

THE COLLEGE SECRETARY,
LAGOS STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF MEDICINE,
P.M.B. 21266, IKEJA, LAGOS, NIEGRIA.

Candidate should indicate the positions applied for and the Department at the
top left hand corner of the envelopes containing their applications.

CLOSING DATE
Two weeks from the date of this publication. Only shortlisted candidates will

be contacted.



